Standards-based cylinders DSBC, ISO 15552
TOC Bookmark
Standards-based cylinders DSBC,
ISO 15552
Characteristics
Product range overview
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Data sheet
Technical data
Materials
Dimensions
Ordering data
Ordering data – Modular product system
Accessories
Foot mounting
Flange mounting
Trunnion flange
Trunnion support
Swivel flange SNC
Swivel flange SNCB
Swivel flange SNCS
Swivel flange SNCL
Trunnion flange kit
Clevis foot
Rod eye
Rod clevis
Coupling piece
Self-aligning rod coupler
Bellows kit
Multi-position kit
Mounting kit for valves
Solenoid valves
Guide unit
Proximity switch
Connecting cable
Position transmitter
One-way flow control valve
Slot cover
Slot nut
e Festo Core Range
Solves the majority of your automation tasks
With the Festo Core Range, we have selected
the most important products and functions
from our broad product catalogue, and added
the quickest delivery.
Worldwide:
Simply good:
Fast:
Quickest delivery – wherever, whenever
Expected high Festo quality
Easy and fast to select
The Core Range off ers you the best value
for your automation tasks.
Just look
for the
star!
24 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/09
Standards-based cylinders DSBC, ISO 15552
Data sheet
Dimensions – Variants Download CAD data a www.festo.com
C – Clamping unit
H- - Note
The clamping unit can only be select-
ed with variant T in combination with
variant Q.
The clamping unit is mounted on the
round piston rod end in combination
with variants T and Q.
+ = plus stroke length
@
[mm]
B
@
d11
BG D1 D2 H1 L4
±0.2
L5 VD WH ZW
±1.8
32 30 16 20 M5 67 45 14 11.5 26 164.1
40 35 16 24 G1/8 88 53 16 11.5 30 186.9
50 40 16 30 G1/8 107 67 20 11 37 208.8
63 45 16 38 G1/8 123 76 24 11 37 233.1
80 45 17 48 G1/8 165 95 31.5 12.5 46 268.6
100 55 17 48 G1/8 174 98 31 12 51 285.7
125 60 20 65 G1/8 208 125 42 27.5 65 349.3
292023/09 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standards-based cylinders DSBC, ISO 15552
Data sheet
Ordering data
Piston
diameter
Stroke With PPV cushioning With PPS cushioning
[mm] [mm] Part no. Type Part no. Type
50 20  q 2098969 DSBC-50-20-PPVA-N3  q 2102628 DSBC-50-20-PPSA-N3
25  q 1366948 DSBC-50-25-PPVA-N3  q 1376301 DSBC-50-25-PPSA-N3
30  q 2098970 DSBC-50-30-PPVA-N3  q 2102629 DSBC-50-30-PPSA-N3
40  q 1366949 DSBC-50-40-PPVA-N3  q 1376304 DSBC-50-40-PPSA-N3
50  q 1366950 DSBC-50-50-PPVA-N3  q 1376305 DSBC-50-50-PPSA-N3
60  q 2098972 DSBC-50-60-PPVA-N3  q 2102630 DSBC-50-60-PPSA-N3
70  q 2098973 DSBC-50-70-PPVA-N3  q 2102631 DSBC-50-70-PPSA-N3
80  q 1366951 DSBC-50-80-PPVA-N3  q 1376306 DSBC-50-80-PPSA-N3
100  q 1366952 DSBC-50-100-PPVA-N3  q 1376307 DSBC-50-100-PPSA-N3
125  q 1366953 DSBC-50-125-PPVA-N3  q 1376308 DSBC-50-125-PPSA-N3
150  q 2098974 DSBC-50-150-PPVA-N3  q 2102632 DSBC-50-150-PPSA-N3
160  q 1366954 DSBC-50-160-PPVA-N3  q 1376309 DSBC-50-160-PPSA-N3
200  q 1366955 DSBC-50-200-PPVA-N3  q 1376310 DSBC-50-200-PPSA-N3
250  q 1366956 DSBC-50-250-PPVA-N3  q 1376311 DSBC-50-250-PPSA-N3
300  q 2098975 DSBC-50-300-PPVA-N3  q 2102633 DSBC-50-300-PPSA-N3
320  q 1366957 DSBC-50-320-PPVA-N3  q 1376312 DSBC-50-320-PPSA-N3
400  q 1366958 DSBC-50-400-PPVA-N3  q 1376313 DSBC-50-400-PPSA-N3
500  q 1366959 DSBC-50-500-PPVA-N3  q 1376314 DSBC-50-500-PPSA-N3
63 20  q 2125490 DSBC-63-20-PPVA-N3  q 2126684 DSBC-63-20-PPSA-N3
25  q 1383578 DSBC-63-25-PPVA-N3  q 1383632 DSBC-63-25-PPSA-N3
30  q 2125491 DSBC-63-30-PPVA-N3  q 2126685 DSBC-63-30-PPSA-N3
40  q 1383579 DSBC-63-40-PPVA-N3  q 1383633 DSBC-63-40-PPSA-N3
50  q 1383580 DSBC-63-50-PPVA-N3  q 1383634 DSBC-63-50-PPSA-N3
60  q 2125492 DSBC-63-60-PPVA-N3  q 2126686 DSBC-63-60-PPSA-N3
70  q 2125493 DSBC-63-70-PPVA-N3  q 2126687 DSBC-63-70-PPSA-N3
80  q 1383581 DSBC-63-80-PPVA-N3  q 1383635 DSBC-63-80-PPSA-N3
100  q 1383582 DSBC-63-100-PPVA-N3  q 1383636 DSBC-63-100-PPSA-N3
125  q 1383583 DSBC-63-125-PPVA-N3  q 1383637 DSBC-63-125-PPSA-N3
150  q 2125494 DSBC-63-150-PPVA-N3  q 2126688 DSBC-63-150-PPSA-N3
160  q 1383584 DSBC-63-160-PPVA-N3  q 1383638 DSBC-63-160-PPSA-N3
200  q 1383585 DSBC-63-200-PPVA-N3  q 1383639 DSBC-63-200-PPSA-N3
250  q 1383586 DSBC-63-250-PPVA-N3  q 1383640 DSBC-63-250-PPSA-N3
300  q 2125495 DSBC-63-300-PPVA-N3  q 2126689 DSBC-63-300-PPSA-N3
320  q 1383587 DSBC-63-320-PPVA-N3  q 1383641 DSBC-63-320-PPSA-N3
400  q 1383588 DSBC-63-400-PPVA-N3  q 1383642 DSBC-63-400-PPSA-N3
500  q 1383589 DSBC-63-500-PPVA-N3  q 1383643 DSBC-63-500-PPSA-N3
H- - Note
Other variants in the modular
product system a page 32